SARATOGA - SATURDAY, JULY 5, 2025

RACE 1: NO
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Horse

Leading Contender

Mikealicious

Unbridled Bomber

Call Me Fast
Hero's Medal
Patrolman

Horse

Obliteration
Blinging It Back
Strategic Risk
Imagine John
Fistfulofmoney

Horse

Ragtime

Points Is Points
Limes Don't Lie
Adeliese's Smile
Next On Stage
Artemis Sound
Alyeska

Horse

North End Lady
Summer Whirl
Boxed Wine
National Archive
Chasing Daylight

Race 2

8.353437405
8.342008413
8.275915170
7.902538885
5.388546641
1.318586200

Race 3

22.012558661
19.034150608
9.188056477
8.815817701
5.986129525

Race 4

5.235699506
4.177296874
3.889705528
3.085692933
3.002457894
2.901943054
2.116357568

Race 5

1.877961128
1.291816786
1.193590128
1.097093387
1.095908145

ML

8/5
9/2

7/2
20

7/5
6/5
9/2
12
15

9/5
8/5
8/5
30

5/2
9/5
10

TOP TURF TEDDY
THE PRINCE OF PACE

ITT

4.74
4.74
4.78
5.01
7.35
30.02

ITT

2.95
3.42
7.08
7.38
10.86

ITT

4.66
5.84
6.28
7.9
8.13
8.41
11.53

ITT

5.06
7.35
7.96
8.66
8.67
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Loveumissumeanit
From Hello
Backcheck

Rodeo Star (mto)
Alette d'Oro

RACE 6: NO
RACE 7: NO
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Horse

Antares
Judge Davis

Factually Correct (mto)

Step Forward
Light the Way
Twisted Filigree
Final Verdict
Vinsanity

Tidal Forces
Boat's a Rockin

Horse

Shipsational
Jackson Heights
I'm Wide Awake
Yo Banana Boy
What's Up Bro
Russian Realm
Braciole

He's Got It

Horse

Think Big
Intellect

Neat

Mountain Bear (F)
Win for the Money
Arzak

Donegal Momentum
Bank Frenzy (ae/mto)

Wynstock (ae/mto)
Yo Daddy (ae/mto)

Game Warden (ae/mto)

Nantasket Beach

0.807368201
0.716037844
0.597129517
0.579082792
0.241009320

Race 8

1.337715555
1.263399516
1.172157221
1.088395675
0.980079865
0.940083399
0.758147337
0.545315619
0.529667275
0.461659656

Race 9

3.916466189
2.782353321
2.614028438
1.812290027
1.660086686
1.547101622
1.381049740
1.323132365

Race 10

0.849480504
0.635260293
0.593479803
0.588435237
0.576194271
0.494157391
0.390210093
0.315376640
0.282130631
0.240795892
0.231424333
0.137338504

15
10
9/2
30

ML

9/2
12
10
12

72
20
12
9/2

ML

w ©

7/2
72

5/2
8/5
10

10

11.76
13.26
15.90
16.40
39.41

ITT

6.79
7.18
7.74
8.34
9.26
9.66
11.97
16.64
17.14
19.66

ITT

4.35
6.12
6.52
9.40
10.26
11.01
12.34
12.88

IT1T

6.28
8.40
8.99
9.07
9.26
10.79
13.67
16.91
18.91
22.15
23.05
38.84
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Horse

May Day Ready
Nitrogen

Totally Justified
Fionn

Virgin Colada
Opulent Restraint
Warming

Horse

Mama's Middie
Capt Jax Parrow
Kings and Queens
Uncle Barrie
Allofasuddenlee
Nine N Four
Kimball Union
Renew the Blue
Alpha Cat

Solo Mio

Race 11

11.171450364
6.905000511
3.726672899
2.460325519
1.673997301
1.520428446
0.928894292

Race 12

1.633229433
1.519906642
1.137308131
0.951386689
0.858586348
0.656019662
0.602634143
0.597785231
0.594780181
0.507027040

ML

4/5

o O

9/2
20
30
30
20
10

ITT

2.54
4.11
7.62
11.54
16.96
18.67
30.56

ITT

5.55
5.96
7.97
9.52
10.55
13.81
15.03
15.15
15.23
17.87



